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A. Full title of the plan and the address of the plan, if different from that of issuer named below:
RINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION PROFIT SHARING 401(k) PLAN
Tom Burmeister, Chief Financial Officer
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c/o Rinker Materials Corporation
1501 Belvedere Road
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
(800) 226-5521
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Level 8, Tower B
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Chatswood, NSW 2067
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INFORMATION FURNISHED WITH RESPECT TO THE PLAN

The following items are included in this Report:

1. Financial Statements for the Plan consisting of:

L

2.

3.
1I. Other Information:
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Exhibit Index

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

Financial Statements as of December 31, 2006 and 2005 and for the Years then ended

Statements of Net Assets Available for Benefits
Statements of Changes in Net Assets Available for
Benefits

Notes to Financial Statements
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Schedule of Assets (Held at End of Year)

Signatures
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REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM
To the Trustees and Participants of
Rinker Materials Corporation Profit Sharing 401(k) Plan:

We have audited the accompanying statements of net assets available for benefits of Rinker Materials Corporation Profit Sharing 401(k) Plan

(the Plan ) as of December 31, 2006 and 2005, and the related statements of changes in net assets available for benefits for the years then ended.
These financial statements are the responsibility of the Plan's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audits.

We conducted our audits in accordance with standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States). Those standards
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. The Plan is not required to have, nor were we engaged to perform, an audit of its internal control over financial reporting. Our
audits included consideration of internal control over financial reporting as a basis for designing audit procedures that are appropriate in the
circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Plan's internal control over financial reporting.
Accordingly, we express no such opinion. An audit also includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in
the financial statements, assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the
overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audits provide a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion, such financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the net assets available for benefits of the Plan as of December
31, 2006 and 2005, and the changes in net assets available for benefits for the years then ended in conformity with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America.

Our audits were conducted for the purpose of forming an opinion on the basic financial statements taken as a whole. The supplemental schedule
of assets (held at end of year) as of December 31, 2006 is presented for the purpose of additional analysis and is not a required part of the basic
financial statements, but is supplementary information required by the Department of Labor's Rules and Regulations for Reporting and
Disclosure under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974. This schedule is the responsibility of the Plan's management. Such
schedule has been subjected to the auditing procedures applied in our audit of the basic 2006 financial statements and, in our opinion, is fairly
stated in all material respects when considered in relation to the basic financial statements taken as a whole.

/s/ DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP

DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP
Certified Public Accountants

Miami, Florida

June 29, 2007
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RINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION PROFIT SHARING 401(k) PLAN

STATEMENTS OF NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS
DECEMBER 31, 2006 AND 2005

ASSETS

INVESTMENTS:

American Depositary Receipts  Rinker Group Limited (Notes 1 and 5)
Common collective trusts

Registered investment companies

Participant loans

Total investments at fair value

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
RECEIVABLES:

Employer contributions

Participant contributions

Accrued interest

Total receivables

Total assets

LIABILITIES:
Excess contributions payable (Note 4)

NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS AT FAIR VALUE

ADJUSTMENT:

Adjustment from fair value to contract value for fully benefit-responsive investment contracts

NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS

See notes to financial statements.

2006

$ 23,697,801
126,171,710
142,180,780
12,873,879
304,924,170
245,384
12,544,808
237,775

80,034

12,862,617

318,032,171

462,749

317,569,422

1,783,588

$ 319,353,010

2005

$ 22,161,095
112,265,878
118,955,641
11,469,455
264,852,069
749,776
12,038,506
215,957

63,996

12,318,459

277,920,304

403,242

277,517,062

1,602,460

$ 279,119,522
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RINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION PROFIT SHARING 401(k) PLAN

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS
YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 AND 2005

ADDITIONS:
Contributions:
Employer contributions
Participant contributions

Total contributions

Investment income:

Net appreciation in fair value of investments
Dividends

Interest and other income

Net investment income

Total additions

DEDUCTIONS:

Benefits paid to participants

Professional fees and other expenses

Total deductions

Net increase before transfers

NET TRANSFERS IN/(OUT) OF PLAN:
Net transfers in/(out) of funds from/to Rinker Materials Corporation 401(k) Retirement

Savings Plan
Transfers out of funds to Coreslab Structures Inc. 401(k) Plan

2006

$ 18,422,547
16,660,719
35,083,266
14,326,525
16,524,962
821,611
31,673,098
66,756,364
29,936,495
88,707
30,025,202

36,731,162

148,084

2005

$ 16,827,054
14,950,594
31,777,648
6,532,904
10,642,676
634,872
17,810,452
49,588,100
22,460,200
84,617
22,544,817

27,043,283

(8,276
(8,606



